

NielsenIQ Brandbank

Jacob's 100 Biscuits Minipacks 3.34kg



EAN

05397136000598

Target market(s)

IE

Product Description

Brand

Jacob's

Features

Suitable for vegetarians

Standardised Brand

Brand - Jacob's

Box Contents

Chocolate Creams 20 x 38g e
Custard Creams 20 x 38g e
Digestive 20 x 40g e
Golden Shortie 20 x 22g e
Ginger Nut 20 x 29g e

Regulated Product Name

Chocolate Creams Chocolate Flavoured Biscuits with a Chocolate Flavour Filling
Custard Creams Vanilla Flavour Biscuits with a Vanilla Flavour Filling
Digestive Sweetmeal Biscuits
Golden Shortie Shortbread Flavour Biscuits
Ginger Nut Ginger Biscuits with a Hint of Lemon

Marketing

Company Name

Valeo Foods

Company Address

Merrywell Industrial Estate,
Ballymount,
Dublin 12.

Other Information

Circumstances May Cause Us to Vary the Selection from those Listed

Health & Lifestyle

Lifestyle

- Suitable for Vegetarians

Allergy Advice

Barley - May Contain
Milk - Contains
Oats - May Contain
Soya - Contains
Wheat - Contains

Storage & Usage

Storage Type

Type

Ambient

Storage

Store in a Cool Dry Place

Brandbank Captured Pack Data

Pack Size

7.36lbs e

Numeric Size

Numeric Size - 7.36

Dimension

Shelf Height (in)	Shelf Width (in)	Shelf Depth (in)
5.55	11.34	12.68

(GS1 package measurement rules)

Pack Type

Type - Box

Weight

Gross Weight - 8.53

Unit Merchandising

Height - 5.55
Width - 11.34
Depth - 12.68

Customer Services

Manufacturers Address

Valeo Foods,
Merrywell Industrial Estate,
Ballymount,
Dublin 12.

Return To

Valeo Foods,
Merrywell Industrial Estate,
Ballymount,
Dublin 12.

Extended Data

Description Breakdown

Functional Name - Biscuits

Chocolate Creams

Components

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamin)

Sugar

Vegetable Oils (Palm, Palm Kernel, Rapeseed in varying proportions)

Dextrose

Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder

Colour (Ammonia Caramel)

Wheat Starch

Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup

Soya Flour

Raising Agents (Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate)

Salt

Flavouring

Allergen Tag Text

For allergens, including Cereals containing Gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Allergy Text

May also contain traces of Milk.

Nutrition

	Per 100g	Per Biscuit (12.7g)
Energy	2092kJ	266kJ
	499kcal	63kcal
Fat	23g	2.9g
of which Saturates	12g	1.5g
Carbohydrate	67g	8.5g
of which Sugars	31g	3.9g
Fibre	3.2g	0.4g
Protein	5.4g	0.7g
Salt	0.5g	0.06g

Calculated Nutrition

	per 100g	Per Biscuit (12.7g)
Energy (kJ)	2092	266
Energy (kcal)	499	63
Fat (g)	23	2.9
of which saturates (g)	12	1.5
Carbohydrate (g)	67	8.5
of which sugars (g)	31	3.9
Fibre (g)	3.2	0.4
Protein (g)	5.4	0.7
Salt (g)	0.5	0.06

Custard Creams

Components

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamin)

Vegetable Oils (Palm, Palm Kernel, Rapeseed in varying proportions)

Sugar

Dextrose

Wheat Starch

Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate)

Whey Powder (**Milk**)

Salt

Flavouring

Colour (Beta-Carotene)

Allergen Tag Text

For allergens, including Cereals containing Gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Allergy Text

May also contain traces of Soya.

Nutrition

	Per 100g	Per Biscuit (12.7g)
Energy	2131kJ	271kJ
	509kcal	65kcal
Fat	24g	3.0g
of which Saturates	13g	1.7g
Carbohydrate	68g	8.6g
of which Sugars	28g	3.6g
Fibre	1.8g	0.2g
Protein	4.5g	0.6g
Salt	0.5g	0.06g

Calculated Nutrition

	per 100g	Per Biscuit (12.7g)
Energy (kJ)	2131	271
Energy (kcal)	509	65
Fat (g)	24	3
of which saturates (g)	13	1.7
Carbohydrate (g)	68	8.6
of which sugars (g)	28	3.66
Fibre (g)	1.8	0.2
Protein (g)	4.5	0.6
Salt (g)	0.5	0.06

Digestive

Components

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamin)

Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed in varying proportions)

Wholemeal **Wheat** Flour

Sugar

Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup

Whey Powder (**Milk**)

Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate)

Salt

Allergen Tag Text

For allergens, including Cereals containing Gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Allergy Text

May contain traces of Barley, Oats, Soya.

Nutrition

	Per 100g	Per Biscuit (13.8g)
Energy	2070kJ	286kJ
	494kcal	68kcal
Fat	22g	3.0g
of which Saturates	10g	1.4g
Carbohydrate	65g	9.0g
of which Sugars	16g	2.2g
Fibre	3.3g	0.5g
Protein	7.5g	1.0g
Salt	1.0g	0.14g

Calculated Nutrition

	per 100g	Per Biscuit (13.8g)
Energy (kJ)	2070	286
Energy (kcal)	494	68
Fat (g)	22	3
of which saturates (g)	10	1.4
Carbohydrate (g)	65	9
of which sugars (g)	16	2.2
Fibre (g)	3.3	0.5
Protein (g)	7.5	1
Salt (g)	1	0.14

Shortbread

Components

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamin)

Sugar

Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed in varying proportions)

Wheat Starch

Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup

Raising Agents (Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate)

Soya Flour

Dried Glucose Syrup

Salt

Flavourings

Allergen Tag Text

For allergens, including Cereals containing Gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Allergy Text

May also contain traces of Barley, Oats, Milk.

Nutrition

	Per 100g	Per Biscuit (7.5g)
Energy	1992kJ 475kcal	149kJ 36kcal
Fat	19g	1.4g
of which Saturates	8.2g	0.6g
Carbohydrate	69g	5.2g
of which Sugars	22g	1.7g
Fibre	2.4g	0.2g
Protein	7.0g	0.5g
Salt	1.0g	0.08g

Calculated Nutrition

	per 100g	Per Biscuit (7.5g)
Energy (kJ)	1992	149
Energy (kcal)	475	36
Fat (g)	19	1.4
of which saturates (g)	8.2	0.6
Carbohydrate (g)	69	5.2
of which sugars (g)	22	1.7
Fibre (g)	2.4	0.2
Protein (g)	7	0.5
Salt (g)	1	0.08

Ginger Nut

Components

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamin)

Sugar

Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup

Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed in varying proportions)

Ground Ginger (1%)

Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate)

Salt

Flavouring

Allergen Tag Text

For allergens, including Cereals containing Gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Allergy Text

May also contain traces of Milk, Soya.

Nutrition

	Per 100g	Per Biscuit (9.8g)
Energy	1841kJ 437kcal	180kJ 43kcal
Fat	12g	1.2g
of which Saturates	4.9g	0.5g
Carbohydrate	76g	7.5g
of which Sugars	36g	3.5g
Fibre	2.7g	0.3g
Protein	5.5g	0.5g
Salt	1.0g	0.10g

Calculated Nutrition

	per 100g	Per Biscuit (9.8g)
Energy (kJ)	1841	180
Energy (kcal)	437	43
Fat (g)	12	1.2
of which saturates (g)	4.9	0.5
Carbohydrate (g)	76	7.5
of which sugars (g)	36	3.5
Fibre (g)	2.7	0.3
Protein (g)	5.5	0.5
Salt (g)	1	0.1

